
DELHI DEVELOPM ENT AUTHORITY 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGJNEER 

HORTICULTURE CIVIL DIVISION-7 
CENTRAL NURSERY, SECTOR-5, DWARKA, NEW DELHI 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

1. Introduction 

The Delhi Development Authority is organizing Annual Flower Show Event 
"PALAASH" at Park and Tree Plantation at Sector-16D, Dwarka from 22/02/2025 
to 23/02/2025. To enh2 r ce the vi~ito ·· E'>' [)eri-: nc"=. w 2 in·1lte food stall vendors 
to submit their quotatio:-:s f c,r the auct1oni.; g of ~;t al!~ ut the event. 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO: 02./ HCD 

f l\10tic:e ir,vitin~J quotat' 
-7 /DDA/2024-25 dated 13/02/2025 
10n ( I\IIQ) for auctioning food stalls Name of Work 

Event 
Venue of Event 
Duration of Event 
Last Date for 
Submission of Bid 
Opening of Bid 
Place for submission 
of Bid and Opening 
of Bid 

Min. Reserve Price 
EMO Amount 

2. Scope of Work 

__ __ a~ the DDA flower_ sh _ ow 
__ ! _Orq_anizln_g__of DDA An 
! P;,i r !< and Tree Pl 3rt,1 t -- -- -- ----------- --- -

,,,-,a-1-Fl_o_w_e_r_Show-event "P.ti.LAASH" 

i~l l~-atsector-16D, Dwarka. 
22/02/ 2025 and 23/0 2/2025 
15/02/2025 up to 3: 00 PM 

- - - · I 1.5/1) 2 / .?. 0 2 r:; Z1t 4 :1):) I 
-· -- ------- -- ---------1 

:,M - - --- - - - ---- ----------i 
e Engineer 1 Offi-:-e of i:he. !::xecut iv 

! i-iorticulture Civ:1 Div i ~ion-7 
I 

l ')e1'1 i Developn:e'lt A 
/ Central Nu1·sery , Ser.: 

u:J10rit y 
t or-5 . Dwar~a 

! New Delhi 
' Rs lQ_r__Q00.00/sta l! / q 9_y_{:tnclud ina GST 

R.~ 25, 0GO. QO _t o_ bi:- d ~ [?OSitf·fj, _ _ __ __ _ _ _ _____ _ 

The selected vendors w i!I be ,-es::>onsible for prcv iding food ~nd b~verages_ to the 
attendees of the Flower Shew on paym 1-:' n: bas;~;. T r: r: following points outline the 

scope of work: 

• Stalls: The auctior, is fo r six ( G) food s!·alls . _ , , 
• Space Provided : Each stall l vill ha·,E_ a :;;pace of 225(15 x15) sq. ft. 
• Permitted food items : All Food and beverages Items except 

Alcohol/intoxicatir.11s. . . _ . 
T • of Operation: St? '!<:: w il l b•? ep~r.Jt :oria l rro r:-t 10 '. 30 AM to 07 .30 PM 

• ,me . - - - d - 3; 0 --1;·)02c: daily during the ever:·: da /': i r~- ?.2;ll.- ' 20 .! : c,n l. .!. .. _ -:- . ,-j . 
• waste Disposal a rld cbe:c.ing in~!>.s: wd1 be Respons1b1l,ty of Operating 

Vendor 

3. Bid Process 

. " ' [' ·, ( r, 1, ,:. •,:, 'f r f fJ' p1 ~, . 1)r- w ~1') r.:,m2nt Authority invites 
t . ErrJ1riepr ' -\ _, . J .- •, 1 1( ) , . • . .. . ~ . - • 

3.1 EX8CU rve 'E ··_' · - ... 7 .E -h n _ ,1, ,. , .: ii.. •--1,· ,;,· w J • i1: r·ir~ ancial Bid) from 
sealed quotations \ n1.1c .:·: ?- . ,_ , ·· • ·✓ • • •• , • • • • - r- - -

i ~St._! ~ _: f ;.1 

\ 



the experienced agencies for the above mentloned work. The quotations 
(Envelope-I: Technical Bid & Envelope~ll : Financial Bid) should reach in the office 
of Executive Engineer, HCD-07 on or betore 3.00 P.M. on ~S/02/ 2025. The 
sealed quotations shall be opened on the same day at 3: 30 P.M. in the presence 
of the intending agencies or their authorized representatives. Technical Bid 
(Envelope-I) will be oµencd fi rst. Only \h:hn ,cady qual ified b,dders will be eligible 
for opening of Financial Bid (Envelope-II). Both Envelope properly labeled is to 
be put in a single envelope with proper Marking of the Name of the Work and 
name of the Bidding Agency. The intending agency can contact Executive 
Engineer/HCD-7 for any query and also visit the site fo r taKing note of the Area 
on any working day. 

(A) Documents requil'ed in technical Bid (EnveUopie-I): 

1. GST Registration ce,tifiGl t e of the Agency 
2. Scanned Copy of PAN Number 
3. Scanned copy of nif2,·en~e of RTGS/~~i::,: -; o," EMD cleµosited. 
4. Scanned copy of cancelled cheque for refund of EMD to unsuccessful bidders. 
5. Valid License for food handling and hygiene complia nce issued by MCD, 

NDMC or any other municipal Authorities/Govt. Body. 
6. Vendors should prov.de details of p1·ev ious similar events where they have 

participated with photographs 

(B) Documents required in Financial Bid (Envelope-II): 

1. Schedule of price bid in the form of BoQ attached on Page s 

3.2 Submission of Bids: The quotations (Envelope-I: Technical Bid & 
Envelope-II: Financial Bid) duly sealed and labeled contained in a single 
envelope should reach in the office of EE/HCD-7, Delhi Development Authority, 
Central Nursery, Sector-5, Dwarka New Delhi on or before 3.00 P.M. on 
15/02/2025. 

3.3 Opening of Bid: The Bid will be opened on 15/02/2025 at 3:30 PM in the 

Office of Executive Engineer, Horticuiture Civil Division-7, Delhi Development 
Authority, Central Nursery, Sector-5, Dwarka New De1h1 in the presence of 
EE/HCD-7, AE (P) /HCD-l, Concerned AAO/AO and participating agencies. 

3.4 Bidding Process: The stall rent for all 6 Nos. of food stalls will be 
determined based on quotations received having highest price quoted above 
the Minimum reserve price fixed by DOA. Minimum Reserve Price for every 
Food stall is fixed at Rs 10,000/stall/day (Including GST). Bidders must 

quote their price for the entire duration of the event i.e. for two days. 

3.5 Winning Bid: The highest bidder will be notified after the opening of Bid 

and must sign a forma l agreement with in 19/02/2025. 

Page 2 of 5 



J 
J 

I 4• Terms and Conditions 
I 

• 

• stall Rent: The stall rent for quotations received having ~ill :e:~od ~talls will be determined based on 
reserve price fixed by DDA M~ . price quoted above the Minimum 
stall is fixed at Rs 1000~ / s~:~~~; Reserve_ Price for every food 
quote their price for the entire dura/ Yf (hincludm_g GST) Bidders must • Earn t M . IOn o t e event i.e. for two days es oney Deposit: The interested bidder m . . as EMO amount t hrough RTGS/NEFT . h ust deposit Rs 25000/H . • in t e account of Sr Ao (CAU) 

ort,culture having account no. 01201 110000010 . . .. Branch- La · D . . with HDFC bank and code HDFC~m, eep Building Laxmi Nagar Distt. Centre, Delhi-92 (IFSC 
00?0120), before the submission of Bid and proof for the 

amlount d~pos,ted must be submitted by the Bidder in Envelope-I The 
se ected Bidder's r::Mo will b k t . h · •· e ep wit t he ODA as security deposit & the 
same shal~ be released after 15 Days of the completion of the event. EMO 
am~unt or the unsuccessful bidders shal l be refunded by ODA at the 
earliest. 

• Payment Terms : The quoted amount must be deposited in full before the 
event begins i.e. latest by 19/ CJ 2/2 02 :5 deposited through RTGS/NEFT in 
the account of Sr . A.O . (CAU) · Horticulture having account no. 
01201110000010 wit h HDFC bank and Branch- Laxmi Deep Building Laxmi 
Nagar Distt. Centre, Deihi-92 (IFSC code HDFC-0000120). The same be 
intimated to 0/o EE/HCD-7. 

• Hygiene Standards: Vendors must comply with all food safety and 
hygiene guidelines provided by \occil authorit ies . 

• Insurance: Vendors must have insurance covering their stall and 
operations during t l1e event. 

• Electricity and Water : ODA wiH provide free electricity connection at a 
designated place. However, Arrangement of water for cooking and dish 
washing will be the responsibility of Vendor. 

• Stall Setup: ODA wi ll provide t he sta ll area with covered tent on\y. 
• Compliance: All vend ors must adhe~e t o t he local regu\atorv requirements 

and event policies . • No additional t im e will be given to the agency to submit the requisite 
documents in Technical Bid. The scrut iny will be done based on the documents g iven in tr1e envelope-I (Technical Bia). Any request for 
additional timE f.J,· s ) Jrn :ss;on c~ doc,J.r,f;1, ts will not be entertained. 

• Debarred (.; ge -:i-:. ·{/ 0r inc;; '/ 1(Jdol ;!·,a\: not Li::: perm itted to participate in 

tt.e tEn <l f~r,r,g pr:Jc..r-..:ss. 
• Any quot ation received throu gh e-mail shall be summarily rejected. 
, The quoted rates ; houlci be invanab!y b,in9 writ.ten botf' in figures and 

words, fail ing which the 'Juotat ior. sin !\ lia ':Jle 1
:0 'JP. rejected . 

, In c2se 0f any c~•rplc>nt reqor:l'nq p,:cr nualitv & poor services on 
i;articul3; ct ?y . r.r, cc.c.sc ··. ::er e\ :\' "- ::c ·: :, ·,r . ,,,H! ~0 imposed upon the 

• 
ageri cy . Fire safety '11ec:: •c;~r ·,i ll be arr2nge1 b/ t hP. b'. dder. ' " case of violation 
of any clause, rer.- s: 3ry <' cti on c tor'! W" h 9e;1alty ,, ii\ t e dec•ded by the 
competent autroritf ,¼ .:;ha 1, Je 1:i ;n :lin':1 r 11 r.he biade,·. 

. 3 f • ro~e V • .;) 

.t 

I 

\ 
I 

\ 



• The facility shall be uti iizea purely on temoorary tJasis for the event period 
of 2 days. 

• While utilizing the area , the age11(:v sra l' ensure t.llz; t rio incisions/carvings/ 
chasing/defacing/gra\Yiti/ paintmg or any other alterations shall be made. 

• The successful bidder will provide cooked and pre-cooked food, tea, coffee, 
non-alcoholic beverages, j uices, shakes, refreshments, baKed items, snack 
etc. Cooking will be allowed with al l safety measures only. Any related 
incident will be dealt by the agency at his own cost. 

• Coffee/tea dispenser mach ines, f re ,2 -z:E: r, ovens ana o.::r,er equipments may 
be used. 

• The agency shall ensure proper upkeep/ rnaintenanc.:e of fl ower beds, grass 
cover etc. within the allotted space. 

• No additional structure (permanent / temporary) is al lowed to be erected 
by the agency. 

• The agency to ensure that the area and its surroundings are kept clean at 
all Umes. Disposal of solid waste generated by the agency shall be ~ 
disposed of at his own cost to the Municipal bins . 

• DDA r~serves the right to withdraw the usG ot· acove facilities by the 
agency at the short notice due to exigencies. No claim on account of this 
shall be entertained by DDA. 

5. Contact Information 

For any clarifications or to obtain additional info,·mation, please contact: 

RAKESH KUMAR 
Executive Engineer 
Horticulture Civil Division- 7 
Delhi Development Authority 
Central Nursery, Sector-5, Dwarka, New Delhi 
E-Mail: eehcd7dda@gmail.com 
Mobile: 9958681549, 8505818581 

\~ l!)rJy~ 
RAKESH M~R 

Executive Engineer 
Horticulture Civil Division-7 

Delh i Development Authority 
Cr~ntral Nursery, Sector-5, Dwarka 

New Delhi 

• 



SCHEDULE/BOQ 
NOTICEINVITINGOUOTATIONNO: 02/HCD-7 /DDA/2024- 25 dated 13/02/2025 

Narneof work: Notice inviting quotation (NIQ) for auctioning food stalls at the DOA 

f\ower show 

Descriptionofitems 

Providing Food and Non 
A\coho\ic Beverages to the 

01. attendees of the Flower Show 
on payment basis 
(Minimum Reserve Price is 
Rs 10,000/- per stall per 
day includin GST 

Qty. 

1 job 
(6 food 
stalls) 

Page 5 of 5 

Quoted 
Rate 

Amount 

Name and Details of Agency 

~~/ 
Executive Engineer 

Horticulture Civil Division-7 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}


